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FIRE ALARM ADVISORY COMMITTEE ROSTER 
Revision Date 
4/8/2025  
 
PURPOSE: The Fire Alarm Advisory Committee (Committee) will provide a means of 
communication between the CAL FIRE-Office of the State Fire Marshal, representatives of 
industry, state agencies, the fire service, and other stakeholders. The Committee will provide a 
forum for addressing fire alarm issues of statewide concern, share best practices, seek comments 
and specific input on programs and technical issues, and inform local agencies and the public of 
applicable new laws and regulations.  
 
OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL PERSONNEL 

Member Alternate 
Michael Huang 
Chairperson 
michael.huang@fire.ca.gov 
(916) 217-7564 

NA 

Brice Bennett 
Acting Division Chief 
Brice.bennett@fire.ca.gov  
(916) 708-9851          

NA 

Galileo “Leo” Atalig 
Mechanical Engineer 
galileo.atalig@fire.ca.gov 

NA 

Jinaki Bahati 
Program Analyst 
jinaki.bahati@fire.ca.gov   

NA 

Ben Ho 
Technical Advisor 
ben.ho@fire.ca.gov 

NA 

David Castillo 
Technical Advisor 
david.castillo1@fire.ca.gov 

NA 

 
STATE AGENCY LIASONS (2) 

Member Alternate 
Nanci Timmins  
Department of Health Care Access and 
Information (HCAI) 
Term Expiration: April 1, 2027 
nanci.timmins@hcai.ca.gov 
(213) 687-4959 

NA 

George Barnes       
Department of General Services 
Division of State Architect (DSA) 
Term Expiration: December 31, 2025 
george.barnes@dgs.ca.gov 
(916) 324-7183 

NA 
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FIRE ALARM CONTRACTORS (2) 
Member Alternate 

Shane Clary 
Bay Alarm Company 
Term Expiration: April 1, 2027 
smclary@bayalarm.com 
(925) 808-4315 

NA 

Rick Lewis  
Sabah International 
Term Expiration: April 1, 2027 
rlewis@sciensbuildingsolutions.com 
(925) 202-5763 

NA 

 
FIRE SERVICE MEMBERS (4) 

Member Alternate 
David Myers 
CAL FIRE/Riverside County Fire Department 
Term Expiration: April 1, 2027 
david.myers@fire.ca.gov 
(951) 955-5297 

NA 

Travis Tyler  
The California State University 
Term Expiration: April 1, 2027 
ttyler@calstate.edu 
(562) 900-3639 

NA 

Vidal Garcia             
Los Angeles Fire Department 
Term Expiration: March 1, 2027 
vidal.garcia@lacity.org 
(213) 598-1553 

NA 

(Vacant) NA 
 
TESTING LABORATORIES (2) 

Member Alternate 
Christopher Creamer 
Underwriters Laboratories (UL) 
Term Expiration: July 30, 2026 
christopher.creamer@ul.com 
(407) 947-1386 

NA 

Darryl Engel 
Intertek Testing Laboratory 
Term Expiration: July 30, 2026 
darryl.engel@intertek.com 
(224) 213-4466 

NA 
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ASSOCIATIONS (2) 
Member Alternate 

Joseph Cervantes 
California Automatic Fire Alarm Association 
(CAFAA) 
Term Expiration: March 1, 2027 
joseph.cervantes@1sae.com  
(562) 440-6505 

NA 

Richard Roberts       
National Electrical Manufacturers Association 
(NEMA) 
Term Expiration: April 1, 2027 
richard.roberts@systemsensor.com 
(630) 338-7025 

NA 

 
PUBLIC/END USERS/CONSULTANTS (2) 

Member Alternate 
James Carver 
Term Expiration: April 1, 2027 
james90245@pacbell.net 
(714) 872-3074 

NA 

Jay Levy 
Saf-Com 
Term Expiration: April 1, 2027 
jay@saf-com.com 
(909) 599-9373 

NA 

 
FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER (1) 

Member Alternate 
Sagiv Weiss-lshai       
San Francisco Fire Department 
Term Expiration: April 1, 2027 
sagiv.weiss-ishai@sfgov.org 
(628) 652-3270 

NA 

 
FIRE ALARM MANUFACTURERS (2) 

Member Alternate 
Neil Lakomiak  
Potter Electric Signal Company 
Term Expiration: March 1, 2027 
neill@pottersignal.com 
(314) 816-8679 

NA 

(Vacant) NA 
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